
Dubuque (7-19, 1-9 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (19-11, 5-4 IIAC)
4/21/2010 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Clark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashlee Simon (17-6)
Loss: Kristin Valant (4-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:16   Attendance: 409   Weather: 72 degrees and Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dubuque 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Coe College 0 0 0 0 0 1 X 1 5 0

Dubuque 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Susan Danielewski rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Katie McMahon 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
ChristinaChamberlain 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lynn Nehl 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Shawna Dole ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kelli Berkley lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Emilee Stoffer c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kate Wiersema dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Erin Evans cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kristin Valant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 1 0 2 13 3

E: Katie McMahon (1); Shawna Dole (1)

Coe College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Wedemeier c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Callie Morningstar 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chelsea Zaugg 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mackenzie Lang rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jacki Finley rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sidney Ridout ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Katie Gibson dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jalisa Phillips pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Kramer lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amanda Hanson cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ashlee Simon p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CC Williams 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 5 1 0 2 3

2B: Chelsea Zaugg (1); Mackenzie Lang (1)
3B: Abby Wedemeier (1)
CS: Amanda Hanson (1)

Dubuque IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristin Valant (L, 4-7) 6.0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 23 1 13 78
Totals 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 23 1 13 78

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashlee Simon (W, 17-6) 7.0 1 0 0 2 13 0 0 0 0 22 24 7 1 114
Totals 1 0 0 2 13 0 0 0 0 22 24 7 1 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dubuque - Top of 1st DBQ COE
Danielewski struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
McMahon struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Chamberlain struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st DBQ COE
Wedemeier, A struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Morningstar grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Zaugg grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0

Dubuque - Top of 2nd DBQ COE
Nehl struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Dole struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Berkley struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd DBQ COE
Lang grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
Ridout grounded out to p (1-2). 0 0
Gibson grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0

Dubuque - Top of 3rd DBQ COE
Stoffer struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Weirsema struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Evans, E. struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd DBQ COE
Kramer grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 0
Hanson reached on an error by ss (2-2). 0 0
Hanson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Simon grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0

Dubuque - Top of 4th DBQ COE
Danielewski fouled out to lf (0-1). 0 0
McMahon fouled out to 1b (2-2). 0 0
Chamberlain popped up to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 4th DBQ COE
Wedemeier, A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Morningstar grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Zaugg doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Lang doubled through the left side (1-2); Zaugg advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 0

Dubuque - Top of 5th DBQ COE
Nehl flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
Dole popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Berkley struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0



Coe College - Bottom of 5th DBQ COE
Ridout popped up to rf (2-1). 0 0
Gibson singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Phillips pinch ran for Gibson. 0 0
Kramer struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Hanson grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dubuque - Top of 6th DBQ COE
Finley to rf for Lang. 0 0
Phillips to dh. 0 0
Stoffer popped up to 2b (1-2). 0 0
Weirsema struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Evans, E. walked (3-2). 0 0
Danielewski singled to left center (2-1); Evans, E. advanced to second. 0 0
McMahon fouled out to c (2-2). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 6th DBQ COE
Simon grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Wedemeier, A tripled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Morningstar grounded out to 2b (3-1). 0 0
Zaugg singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Wedemeier, A scored. 0 1
Finley reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (2-2); Zaugg advanced to third. 0 1
Ridout grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Dubuque - Top of 7th DBQ COE
Chamberlain struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Nehl struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Dole walked (3-2). 0 1
Berkley grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 7th DBQ COE


